OP \$360.00 1097445

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westinghouse Digital Electronics, LLC	04/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Managers Association of California	
Street Address:	40 East Verdugo Avenue	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10974452
Application Number:	11426254
Application Number:	11425108
Application Number:	12135081
Application Number:	11757949
Application Number:	11683400
Application Number:	11761345
Application Number:	11971187
Application Number:	12172191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: jplatt@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Platt

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

PATENT REEL: 024316 FRAME: 0132

501163175

Address Line 2: 19th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEDEG0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Platt	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment03#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment03#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024316 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Westinghouse Digital Electronics, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 500 N. State College Boulevard, Suite 1300, Orange, CA 92868-1625, USA, hereby assigns to Credit Managers Association of California, a California corporation doing business as Credit Management Association, solely in its capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Westinghouse Digital Electronics, LLC, and having a place of business at 40 East Verdugo Avenue, Burbank, California 91502, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, in and to the following inventions for which applications have been filed:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.
ACOUSTIC FRAME FOR FLAT SCREEN TELEVISION	10/974,452	10/24/2004	US 2005-0122439 A1
IMPROVED BACK PANEL FOR VIDEO DISPLAY DEVICE	11/426,254	10/04/2006	US 2007-0153454 A1
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL AUTOMATIC DISPLAY OF PICTURES IN A PICTURE FRAME	11/425,108	06/19/2006	US 2007-0291153 A1
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USER CONFIGURABLE TABLE FOR BLOCKING OR ALLOWING OF VIDEO AND AUDIO SIGNALS	12/135,081	06/06/2008	US 2009-0307718 A1
AC INVERTER CAPABLE OF DRIVING MULTIPLE LAMPS FOR LCD PANEL BACKLIGHT	11/757,949	06/04/2007	US 2008-0157685 A1
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC STARTUP AND SHUTDOWN INCLUDING AUTOMATIC SOURCE SWITCHING	11/683,400	03/07/2007	US 2009-0102971 A1
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC STARTUP AND SHUTDOWN INCLUDING AUTOMATIC CONTENT SWITCHING	11/761,345	06/11/2007	US 2008-0218634 A1
BACK PANEL FOR VIDEO DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING REPLACEABLE SLIDE-OUT ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	11/971,187	01/08/2008	US 2008-0186664 A1
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC DISPLAY OF PICTURES IN A DIGITAL PICTURE FRAME	12/172,191	07/11/2008	US 2009-0009530 A1

as well as said applications for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States, including all divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all governments being hereby authorized to

PATENT REEL: 024316 FRAME: 0134 issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

WESTINGHOUSE DIGITAL	
ELECTRONICS, LLC	Date:
By By	April 2, 2010
Name: Richard Houng Title: Chief Executive Officer	•

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>		
County of Orange		
On <u>April 2, 2010</u>		Raul Alvarez, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared _	Richard Houng Name(s) of Signer	·(s)



personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024316 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 04/30/2010